

§

§

§

§

§

§

§

ş

In re application of: Broussard

Serial No.: 09/392,841

Filed: September 9, 1999

For: Method and System for Remote Java Audio Server in a Heterogeneous Distributed Environment

> 35525 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE CUSTOMER NUMBER

Group Art Unit: 2155

Examiner: Qureshi, Shabana

Attorney Docket No.: AT9-99-319

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a) I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on April 2, 2004. By: By: Much Monte Monte Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a) I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on April 2, 2004.

TRANSMITTAL DOCUMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 RECEIVED APR 0 9 2004 Technology Center 2100

Sir: ENCLOSED HEREWITH:

• Appellant's Brief (in triplicate) (37 C.F.R. 1.192); and

• Our return postcard.

A fee of \$330.00 is required for filing an Appellant's Brief. Please charge this fee to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447. No additional fees are believed to be necessary. If, however, any additional fees are required, I authorize the Commissioner to charge these fees which may be required to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447. No extension of time is believed to be necessary. If, however, an extension of time is required, the extension is requested, and I authorize the Commissioner to charge any fees for this extension to IBM Corporation Deposit Account No. 09-0447.

Respectfully submitted,

Duke W. Yee Registration No. 34,285 CARSTENS, YEE & CAHOON, LLP P.O. Box 802334 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 367-2001 ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT